
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – May 21, 2024 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $211,324.24
B. Minutes from the April 16, 2024, Regular Meeting and minutes from the May 7, 2024,

Workshop Meeting

VII. Election of Officers
a. President (Election)
b. Vice President (Election)
c. Treasurer (Election)

VIII. Appointments
a. Board Secretary (Appoint)
b. OMA Officer (Opens Meeting Act) (Appoint)
c. FOIA Officer (Freedom of Information Act) (Appoint)
d. ADA Officer (American Disability Act) (Appoint)
e. WDSRA Representative (Appoint)
f. Law Firm (Appoint)
g. GEPD Citizens’ Finance Committee Liaison(s)
h. Ackerman Sports and Fitness Center Advisory Committee Co-Chair(s)
i. GEPD Athletic Advisory Committee Co-Chair(s)
j. GEPD Citizens’ Environmental Advisory Committee Co-Chair(s)
k. Glen Ellyn Parks Foundation Liaison(s)

IX. New Business
A. Spring Avenue Recreation Center Plumbing Improvements Bid Results
B. Ackerman Ring Road Bid Results
C. Frank Johnson Center – Featherstone, Inc. May payout
D. W. B. Olson April Pay Application



E. Wight Pay Application #10

X. Unfinished Business
A. 2023-2026 Project Update(s) – Contingency Report

XI. Staff Reports

A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

XII. Commissioners’ Reports

XIII. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 800.00 

94 Capital Improvements Fund 54,069.54        

Recreation Fund 126,079.50 

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 5/21/2024

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 30,375.20$   

Report Total: 211,324.24$   
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User:

Printed: 05/16/2024 -  1:10PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00008.05.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AALCO Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False100144

20-30-100-521600-000054624 Basketball Hoop Repairs  410.00 05/22/2024

 410.00Check Total:

Vendor: Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False200434

10-00-000-585820-0000857354 Random DOT Screening  58.00 05/22/2024

 58.00Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-30-200-570100-00004/15-5/14/2024 Electric  2,658.80 05/22/2024

20-00-000-570100-00004/15-5/14/2024 Electric  68.56 05/22/2024

20-30-150-570100-00004/15-5/14/2024 Electric  125.76 05/22/2024

10-00-000-570100-00004/15-5/14/2024 Electric  117.58 05/22/2024

20-30-500-570100-00004/15-5/14/2024 Electric  1,488.87 05/22/2024

20-00-000-570100-00004/15-5/14/2024 Electric  128.69 05/22/2024

20-00-000-570100-00004/15-5/14/2024 Electric  1,407.98 05/22/2024

20-30-300-570100-00004/15-5/14/2024 Electric  790.42 05/22/2024

20-30-450-570100-00004/15-5/14/2024 Electric  1,172.34 05/22/2024

10-00-000-570100-00004/15-5/14/2024 Electric  58.12 05/22/2024

10-00-000-570100-00004/15-5/14/2024 Electric  255.31 05/22/2024

 8,272.43Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Alvarez Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False203046

20-21-000-525500-1112Reimbursement  165.00 05/22/2024

 165.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2024 -  1:10 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-500-521600-000058557210 Pest Control  89.00 05/22/2024

20-30-100-521600-000059618193 Pest Control  99.00 05/22/2024

20-30-450-521600-000059618194 Pest Control  78.00 05/22/2024

20-30-300-521600-000059618195 Pest Control  88.00 05/22/2024

20-30-300-521600-000060760598 Pest Control  88.00 05/22/2024

 442.00Check Total:

Vendor: Areli Sportswear, LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False200129

20-21-000-535500-117210602 Coaches Shirts  2,328.60 05/22/2024

 2,328.60Check Total:

Vendor: Candice Arnold Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True202673

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  71.31 05/22/2024

 71.31Check Total:

Vendor: Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True202457

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 4/2024 Mileage  189.95 05/22/2024

 189.95Check Total:

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-237004292024 Spring Classes  793.00 05/22/2024

 793.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sharon Brown Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True202751

20-30-200-541300-0000Reimbursement Supplies  240.71 05/22/2024

20-30-450-541300-0000Reimbursement Supplies  240.70 05/22/2024

 481.41Check Total:

Vendor: Jennifer Budny Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True202063

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  131.18 05/22/2024

 131.18Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False115285

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2024 -  1:10 PM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

94-90-860-575180-00004/11-5/10/2024 Electric  100.10 05/22/2024

10-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/10/2024 Electric  51.55 05/22/2024

 151.65Check Total:

Vendor: Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True199406

20-00-000-521400-000024050924 April 2024 Time Keeping Software  320.50 05/22/2024

10-00-000-521400-000024050924 April 2024 Time Keeping Software  320.50 05/22/2024

 641.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cyclones Volleyball Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True200084

20-21-000-525500-12301375 Spring League  6,125.00 05/22/2024

 6,125.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kimberly Dikker Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True198843

10-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 3/2024-4/2024 Mileage  40.61 05/22/2024

 40.61Check Total:

Vendor: Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False119687

20-22-000-525500-23011316 Spring Classes  576.00 05/22/2024

 576.00Check Total:

Vendor: Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False123370

20-25-000-525500-57021346 Day Trips  147.94 05/22/2024

 147.94Check Total:

Vendor: Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True125150

20-30-100-521600-000065014 Alarm Repairs  435.00 05/22/2024

20-30-100-521600-000065144 Alarm Repairs  527.50 05/22/2024

20-30-100-521600-000065310 Monitoring 5/1-7/31/2024  96.12 05/22/2024

 1,058.62Check Total:

Vendor: Featherstone, Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True202672

94-90-860-575120-000021-168-31 Playground Remediation  20,553.00 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2024 -  1:10 PM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 20,553.00Check Total:

Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False198979

20-30-100-530210-00008201126 Bathroom Repairs  325.52 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530210-00008246729 Bathroom Repairs  6.62 05/22/2024

 332.14Check Total:

Vendor: Frank Cooney Company Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False203040

94-91-805-575180-000030156 Cabinets/Furniture  2,174.57 05/22/2024

 2,174.57Check Total:

Vendor: Glen Ellyn American Legion Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False203047

20-00-000-585175-0000Sponsorship  1,000.00 05/22/2024

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True132271

20-30-100-530300-00009109210071 Water Filters  275.79 05/22/2024

 275.79Check Total:

Vendor: Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True133300

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  46.69 05/22/2024

 46.69Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Boys Lacrosse Association Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False141722

20-21-000-525500-1172GE Bulldogs League Fees  9,100.00 05/22/2024

 9,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Cheer Association Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False141774

20-21-000-525500-12418408 Competition Fees  6,105.00 05/22/2024

 6,105.00Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Dept of Agriculture Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False141750

10-10-000-585250-0000Pesticide License  90.00 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2024 -  1:10 PM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois State Police Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False141771

10-00-000-560600-0000Background Checks  1,500.00 05/22/2024

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Inside Out Club Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False202443

20-24-000-525500-4626Camp Activities  400.00 05/22/2024

20-24-000-525500-4631Camp Activities  600.00 05/22/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Camp Activities  800.00 05/22/2024

 1,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: Carolyn Klein Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True202366

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  24.41 05/22/2024

 24.41Check Total:

Vendor: Matthew Lazzarotto Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False202397

20-21-000-525500-11121 Catching Clinics  500.00 05/22/2024

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True152045

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  12.58 05/22/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Drill Bits  25.17 05/22/2024

10-10-000-530900-0000Supplies  74.59 05/22/2024

10-10-000-550300-0000Supplies  18.87 05/22/2024

20-30-450-530210-0000Plumbing Repairs  26.80 05/22/2024

20-30-300-530210-0000Pond Repairs  36.86 05/22/2024

20-30-300-530210-0000Plumbing Repairs  63.81 05/22/2024

20-30-150-530210-0000Nuts/Bolts  4.95 05/22/2024

10-10-000-550300-0000Supplies  15.28 05/22/2024

10-10-000-530900-0000Supplies  19.65 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1182Supplies  8.09 05/22/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  61.08 05/22/2024

20-30-500-530300-0000Supplies  68.37 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2024 -  1:10 PM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-500-530300-0000Supplies  32.36 05/22/2024

 468.46Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-521370-000031877 Gloves  9.97 05/22/2024

20-30-150-530210-000032082 Lightbulbs  29.98 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530212-000032469 Garden Plot Supplies  192.21 05/22/2024

10-10-000-521370-000032469 Supplies  65.28 05/22/2024

20-30-100-535700-000032665 Supplies  79.92 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530212-000032934 Supplies  38.54 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530212-000032978 Supplies  15.98 05/22/2024

20-22-000-535500-237532999 Supplies  4.38 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530300-000033253 Fans  101.96 05/22/2024

10-10-000-530300-000033269 Tools  232.52 05/22/2024

 770.74Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False161205

94-90-860-575180-00004/15-5/15/2024 Gas  29.92 05/22/2024

10-00-000-570200-00004/15-5/15/2024 Gas  39.92 05/22/2024

 69.84Check Total:

Vendor: Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False161208

94-90-000-575170-0000549303117241260 Water Hose  79.99 05/22/2024

 79.99Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-112024081 Referee Fees  1,550.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-112024683 Referee Fees  1,285.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-111124737 Umpire Fees  900.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-123324751 Umpire Fees  800.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-123224845 Umpire Fees  1,350.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-123325225 Umpire Fees  1,040.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-123225247 Umpire Fees  880.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-111125344 Umpire Fees  960.00 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2024 -  1:10 PM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 8,765.00Check Total:

Vendor: Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False200150

10-00-000-521150-0000287270 Legal Publication  94.30 05/22/2024

 94.30Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False200177

20-30-450-530300-0000303079 Supplies  89.16 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000303211 Supplies  375.32 05/22/2024

20-30-500-530300-0000303216 Supplies  2,294.10 05/22/2024

 2,758.58Check Total:

Vendor: Juan Pintor Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True203030

20-00-000-521650-0000042024 Event Photography  250.00 05/22/2024

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: Franklin Pope Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True199420

20-21-000-525500-12851016 Spring Classes  1,550.00 05/22/2024

 1,550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Possibility Place Nursery Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False171440

10-10-000-521370-00009288 Trees/Shrubs  4,413.00 05/22/2024

 4,413.00Check Total:

Vendor: Recreonics Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False173704

20-30-500-530401-000015090851-001 Guard Chair Footboard  1,644.24 05/22/2024

 1,644.24Check Total:

Vendor: Rental Max Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False174009

10-10-000-521370-0000643040-8 Tiller Rental  201.23 05/22/2024

 201.23Check Total:

Vendor: Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False199058

20-00-000-585250-0000883 Monthly Dues  73.50 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2024 -  1:10 PM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

10-00-000-585250-0000883 Monthly Dues  73.50 05/22/2024

 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True200491

10-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-61 IT Maintenance May 2024  1,890.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-61 IT Maintenance May 2024  1,890.00 05/22/2024

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True178125

20-21-000-525500-12328829403/4/5 Port-O-Let Fees  630.98 05/22/2024

 630.98Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  46.88 05/22/2024

 46.88Check Total:

Vendor: Southwest Women's Platform Tennis League Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False203045

20-30-350-521350-0000League Fees  2,400.00 05/22/2024

 2,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True182050

20-00-000-530100-0000569497 Key Duplication  300.00 05/22/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False182096

20-21-000-535500-1111128193 Uniforms  546.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111128194 Uniforms  2,184.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111128195 Uniforms  3,564.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111128196 Uniforms  2,932.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111128197 Uniforms  1,404.50 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1127128405 Tryout Shirts  2,320.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1123128405 Tryout Shirts  1,015.00 05/22/2024

 13,965.50Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2024 -  1:10 PM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True183781

20-30-500-521600-00001058334 CO2  41.64 05/22/2024

20-30-500-521600-000071041164 CO2  291.97 05/22/2024

20-30-500-521600-000071041323 CO2  408.35 05/22/2024

 741.96Check Total:

Vendor: The Little Bits Workshop Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: True202607

20-22-000-525500-2375131132 Spring Classes  520.00 05/22/2024

 520.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True200061

20-21-000-535500-11619485 Equipment  1,540.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-12329485 Equipment  950.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-12329537 Equipment  300.00 05/22/2024

 2,790.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: True199807

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 4/2024 Mileage  51.24 05/22/2024

 51.24Check Total:

Vendor: T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False183005

20-22-000-525500-23111856 Spring Classes  420.00 05/22/2024

 420.00Check Total:

Vendor: TYCO Integrated Security Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False185380

10-10-000-521600-000040076222 Monitoring 4/24-3/31/2025  954.83 05/22/2024

 954.83Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False199517

20-30-100-530300-0000177136689 Locker Room Benches  456.11 05/22/2024

 456.11Check Total:

Vendor: USA Football Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False199106

20-21-000-525500-1161750645 Coaches Certification  30.00 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2024 -  1:10 PM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 30.00Check Total:

Vendor: V3 Companies Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True189350

94-91-815-575110-0000424307 Engineering Services  5,647.50 05/22/2024

 5,647.50Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False200675

20-21-000-525500-1139Court Refinishing  1,162.50 05/22/2024

 1,162.50Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False200495

10-10-000-530500-00004/2024 Fuel  3,338.34 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530500-00004/2024 Fuel  47.88 05/22/2024

 3,386.22Check Total:

Vendor: Wight & Company Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: True202991

94-91-805-575180-0000220194-013 Professional Services  10,500.00 05/22/2024

94-90-805-575180-0000240016-003 Professional Services  5,000.00 05/22/2024

 15,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False202232

10-00-000-521300-00004/2024 Scavenger Services  2,616.02 05/22/2024

20-30-500-521300-00004/2024 Scavenger Services  409.00 05/22/2024

20-30-450-521300-00004/2024 Scavenger Services  325.00 05/22/2024

20-30-100-521300-00004/2024 Scavenger Services  388.00 05/22/2024

20-30-300-521300-00004/2024 Scavenger Services  145.00 05/22/2024

20-30-200-521300-00004/2024 Scavenger Services  253.00 05/22/2024

20-30-150-521300-00004/2024 Scavenger Services  254.00 05/22/2024

 4,390.02Check Total:

Vendor: Piotr Zubek Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True202847

10-10-000-585250-0000Pesticide Exam  49.00 05/22/2024

 49.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2024 -  1:10 PM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 144,020.42

 64

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2024 -  1:10 PM) Page 11
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User:

Printed: 05/16/2024 - 10:38AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.05.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Sales Solutions Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200599

20-21-000-535500-11277171 Lapel Pins  1,290.00 05/16/2024

20-21-000-535500-11237171 Lapel Pins  2,470.00 05/16/2024

 3,760.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 3,760.00

 1

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/16/2024 - 10:38 AM) Page 1
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User:

Printed: 05/15/2024 -  1:40PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.05.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Marissa Banker Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True203044

20-22-000-535500-2301Reimbursement Supplies  33.99 05/22/2024

 33.99Check Total:

Vendor: Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True125150

20-30-100-521600-000064702 Contract 4/1-3/31/2025  1,794.24 05/22/2024

 1,794.24Check Total:

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  590.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  590.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  565.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  995.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  540.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-1123Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  995.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.24 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Gotsport-Tournament Fee  540.00 05/22/2024

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Amazon-Supplies  73.42 05/22/2024

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Portillos-Staff Meeting  49.57 05/22/2024

20-22-000-535500-2364Aubie Walgreens-Supplies  12.79 05/22/2024

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Amazon-Supplies  17.94 05/22/2024

20-22-000-535500-2364Aubie Amazon-Supplies  25.99 05/22/2024

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Amazon-Supplies  167.54 05/22/2024

20-25-000-525500-5702Aubie New Delta-Senior Trip  25.56 05/22/2024

20-25-000-525500-5702Aubie Klairmont-Senior Trip  120.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2024 -  1:40 PM) Page 1
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20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Adobe-Subscription  29.22 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  20.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Subscription  29.21 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Amazon-Supplies  79.58 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1172Babicz Amazon-Supplies  67.96 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Amazon-Supplies  299.90 05/22/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz ChatGPT-Subscription  20.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Amazon-Supplies  41.15 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  53.64 05/22/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Brush Amazon-Sunshine Club  36.63 05/22/2024

20-00-000-585202-0000Brush NRPA-CPRP Exam Fee  314.00 05/22/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Dollar Tree-Program Supplies  17.50 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Brush Amazon-Event Supplies  158.57 05/22/2024

20-30-100-535700-0000Brush Menards-Race Supplies  13.95 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  19.15 05/22/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Program Supplies  198.50 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  17.09 05/22/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Brush Amazon-Sunshine Club  59.07 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Brush Party City-Helium Tanks  80.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Brush Canva-Subscription  12.99 05/22/2024

20-30-100-535700-0000Brush Amazon-Race Supplies  436.31 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  45.40 05/22/2024

20-30-100-525500-0000Brush Vanilla Sugar-Event Supplies  209.97 05/22/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  152.12 05/22/2024

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  176.99 05/22/2024

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  181.43 05/22/2024

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 05/22/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  1,139.91 05/22/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2024  61.25 05/22/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  151.00 05/22/2024

20-30-200-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  222.87 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  305.83 05/22/2024

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  972.54 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2024 -  1:40 PM) Page 2
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94-91-805-575180-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  53.45 05/22/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  152.12 05/22/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Cinquegrani ABT-FJC Appliances  2,908.00 05/22/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2024  237.74 05/22/2024

10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani Bamboo-Monthly Fee  892.49 05/22/2024

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  128.20 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Offfice Supplies  97.97 05/22/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Ccomcast-Internet  157.90 05/22/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  263.83 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani Bamboo-Monthly Fee  892.50 05/22/2024

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  105.99 05/22/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Cinquegrani ABT-FJC Appliances  1,495.00 05/22/2024

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2024  67.00 05/22/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  192.92 05/22/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  1,001.87 05/22/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  191.43 05/22/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  48.00 05/22/2024

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 05/22/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Offfice Supplies  104.35 05/22/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  384.05 05/22/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2024  66.73 05/22/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  42.48 05/22/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2024  116.16 05/22/2024

10-10-000-530340-0000Cinquegrani IPASS-Replenish Parks  40.00 05/22/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 05/22/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 3/21-4/20/2024  73.02 05/22/2024

20-22-000-525500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 05/22/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Dikker Amazon-Printer  429.99 05/22/2024

55-00-000-575350-0000Dikker WDSRA-Fundraiser  800.00 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.24 05/22/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Los Burritos-Staff Meeting  182.82 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Los Burritos-Staff Meeting  182.82 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Party City-Birthday Party  53.00 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Power Systems-Equipment  65.70 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2024 -  1:40 PM) Page 3
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20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  7.99 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Birthday Parties  251.63 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Jimmy Johns-Birthday Party  93.12 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  163.64 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Power Systems-Equipment  111.60 05/22/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Dunkin-Program Supplies  34.37 05/22/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Supplies -27.17 05/22/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Supplies  16.47 05/22/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Joann-Program Supplies  13.36 05/22/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Walmart-Program Supplies  13.92 05/22/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Walmart-Workday Supplies  13.58 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  21.24 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  22.30 05/22/2024

20-30-400-530900-0000Lim Amazon-Umbrella Stands  59.98 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  179.98 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  29.38 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  38.85 05/22/2024

20-30-450-521600-0000Lim Culligan-Water Service  134.91 05/22/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Ellyn's-Staff Meeting  101.99 05/22/2024

20-30-400-530900-0000Lim Amazon-Patio Cover  33.99 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  80.61 05/22/2024

20-30-400-530900-0000Lim Amazon-Pond Dye/Window Cleaner  92.17 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  46.98 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  19.75 05/22/2024

20-30-400-530900-0000Lim Amazon-TV Stand  53.82 05/22/2024

20-30-400-530900-0000Lim Amazon-TV Replacement  379.99 05/22/2024

20-30-400-530900-0000Lim Amazon-Patio Lights  46.48 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  22.30 05/22/2024

20-30-400-530900-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  25.39 05/22/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Dunkin-Staff Meeting  41.71 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Jewel-Supplies  6.62 05/22/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Lim Ellyn's-Staff Meeting  79.10 05/22/2024

20-30-200-530300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  144.46 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2024 -  1:40 PM) Page 4
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20-00-000-530100-0000MacDonald Amazon-Front Desk Rug  45.99 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Adobe-Subscription  21.24 05/22/2024

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Lens-Keys  14.95 05/22/2024

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  28.99 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000MacDonald Lamination Station-Supplies  379.94 05/22/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000MacDonald Amazon-Ink  41.94 05/22/2024

20-30-150-521600-0000MacDonald Dupage County-Permit Fees  295.50 05/22/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000Norman Great Lakes-Storage  149.00 05/22/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Amazon-Supplies  96.00 05/22/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Norman Great Lakes-Storage  278.00 05/22/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Amazon-Light Pole Pads  110.51 05/22/2024

10-10-000-530340-0000Norman Discount Tire-Tires #447  1,644.44 05/22/2024

10-10-000-550220-0000Norman Bass Pro-Video Cameras  241.97 05/22/2024

20-30-500-530210-0000Norman Harbor Freight-Tool Cabinet  119.99 05/22/2024

10-10-000-530250-0000Norman Rural King-Uniforms  323.87 05/22/2024

10-10-000-550220-0000Norman Moultrie-Camera App  18.05 05/22/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Amazon-Fence Parts  65.58 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Amazon-Supplies  35.99 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  13.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Canva-Design Tool  119.99 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Facebook-Social Media  392.19 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Vimeo-Video Hosting  240.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Shaw-Subscription  99.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  234.60 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Google-Storage  19.99 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray My Fonts-Fonts  22.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray BitWarden-Password Management  40.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Amazon-Supplies  37.61 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000OKray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray iStock-Stock Photos  129.00 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko AED Professionsals-AED  1,603.00 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2024 -  1:40 PM) Page 5
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20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Amazon-Concessions  86.12 05/22/2024

20-26-000-535500-6813Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  382.81 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585810-0000Semetko Amazon-First Aid  71.94 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585810-0000Semetko Red Cross-CPR  266.00 05/22/2024

20-30-300-530095-0000Semetko Hotel Warehouse-Concessions  142.97 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko AED Professionsals-Door  74.95 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585810-0000Semetko Red Cross-CPR  228.00 05/22/2024

20-30-300-530095-0000Semetko Dupage County-Permit Fee  627.82 05/22/2024

20-30-500-530910-0000Semetko Everything Branded-Swim Caps  912.50 05/22/2024

20-30-300-530095-0000Semetko Amazon-Concessions  25.69 05/22/2024

94-90-880-575110-0000Semetko Amazon-Grill  479.99 05/22/2024

94-90-880-575110-0000Semetko Amazon-Furniture  74.99 05/22/2024

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  122.10 05/22/2024

20-30-500-521600-0000Semetko Whentowork-Scheduling  660.00 05/22/2024

20-30-500-530910-0000Semetko Lifeguard Store-Supplies  133.93 05/22/2024

94-90-880-575110-0000Semetko Amazon-Furniture  457.11 05/22/2024

20-30-300-530250-0000Semetko Marathon-Uniforms  685.30 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko AED USA-AED  1,944.00 05/22/2024

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Dupage County-Permit Fee  960.13 05/22/2024

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko SGD-Scorecards  42.80 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko AED Professionsals-Batteries  523.00 05/22/2024

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko Amazon-Pencils  43.97 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko HeartSmart-AED  1,659.00 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585810-0000Semetko ServSafe-Food Course  165.00 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko AED Professionsals-Masks  328.39 05/22/2024

20-30-300-530345-0000Semetko Avon-Balls  69.52 05/22/2024

20-30-300-521600-0000Semetko Whentowork-Scheduling  660.00 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585810-0000Semetko ServSafe-Food Course  45.00 05/22/2024

20-30-500-530910-0000Semetko Lifeguard Store-Supplies  160.00 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585810-0000Semetko Red Cross-CPR  532.00 05/22/2024

94-90-880-575110-0000Semetko Amazon-Furniture  1,399.98 05/22/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek UPrinting-Banners  327.75 05/22/2024

20-26-000-525500-6845Smentek Javi's-Event Catering  109.75 05/22/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek 4Imprint-Giveaways  490.18 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2024 -  1:40 PM) Page 6
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10-00-000-585250-0000Smentek GE Chamber-Monthly Luncheon  30.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-585170-0000Smentek GE Chamber-Sponsorship  260.00 05/22/2024

20-26-000-525500-6816Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  63.84 05/22/2024

20-23-000-535500-3510Speck Revolution-Costumes  173.85 05/22/2024

20-30-200-530210-0000Speck Amazon-Key Safe  42.57 05/22/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Dunkin-Egg Hunt  23.78 05/22/2024

20-24-000-525500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  53.99 05/22/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  274.57 05/22/2024

20-23-000-535500-3510Speck Weissman-Costumes  74.28 05/22/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Speck IPRA-Symposium  80.00 05/22/2024

20-22-000-525500-2350Speck Lombardi-Spring Classes  277.20 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas AV Now-Headsets  687.00 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  135.67 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Signs  16.88 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  445.59 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  35.98 05/22/2024

20-30-100-535700-0000Thomas Sam's-Supplies  44.58 05/22/2024

20-30-350-530350-0000Thomas Douglas Industries-Straps  57.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1182Thomas Sign Identity-Signs  555.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Thomas Pete's-Post Prom  126.59 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530320-0000Thomas Amazon-Ice Packs  162.85 05/22/2024

20-30-100-535700-0000Thomas Go4It-DJ Glow Run  800.00 05/22/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  287.00 05/22/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Thomas The Patio-Post Prom  82.45 05/22/2024

20-30-100-540700-0000Thomas Amazon-Door Alarms  337.52 05/22/2024

20-30-100-535700-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  191.99 05/22/2024

20-30-350-530350-0000Thomas Douglas Industries-Nets  687.00 05/22/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosati's-Birthday Parties  1,209.00 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Thommes Nobel House-Business Meeting  171.46 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585101-0000Thommes IAPD-Legislative Conference  420.00 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Jugs Sports-Balls  142.20 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Amazon-Scorebooks  153.70 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1112Tripp Lens-Equipment  35.98 05/22/2024

20-21-000-535500-1112Tripp Jugs Sports-Balls  142.20 05/22/2024
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20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Lens-Equipment  35.98 05/22/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia IAPD-Legislative Conference  216.00 05/22/2024

 56,652.76Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Dept of Agriculture Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False141750

94-90-000-575170-0000Operator License  90.00 05/22/2024

10-10-000-585250-0000Operator Licenses  360.00 05/22/2024

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bianca Pietro Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True203043

20-22-000-535500-2301Reimbursement Supplies  91.96 05/22/2024

 91.96Check Total:

Vendor: Revolution Dancewear Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True202704

20-23-000-535500-3510Misc. Costumes  2,147.70 05/22/2024

 2,147.70Check Total:

Vendor: The Wheaton Balloon, LLC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True202999

20-26-000-525500-68161069 Event Supplies  375.00 05/22/2024

 375.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False190330

20-00-000-570400-00003/13-4/15/2024 Water  255.24 05/22/2024

20-00-000-570400-00003/13-4/15/2024 Water  37.63 05/22/2024

20-00-000-570400-00003/13-4/15/2024 Water  18.92 05/22/2024

20-30-500-570400-00003/13-4/15/2024 Water  75.11 05/22/2024

20-30-100-570400-00003/13-4/15/2024 Water  932.11 05/22/2024

20-30-200-570400-00003/13-4/15/2024 Water  147.29 05/22/2024

20-30-450-570400-00003/13-4/15/2024 Water  154.26 05/22/2024

20-30-150-570400-00003/13-4/15/2024 Water  56.65 05/22/2024

20-00-000-570400-00003/13-4/15/2024 Water  53.36 05/22/2024

10-00-000-570400-00003/13-4/15/2024 Water  49.68 05/22/2024

20-30-300-570400-00003/13-4/15/2024 Water  217.92 05/22/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/15/2024 -  1:40 PM) Page 8
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 1,998.17Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 63,543.82

 8
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Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 
Regular Meeting Minutes 

April 16, 2024 
185 Spring Avenue 

I. Call to Order
President Stortz called the meeting to order at 7:05 p.m.

II. Roll Call of Commissioners
Upon roll call, those answering present were Commissioners Crickmore, Ward, Nephew, and

President Stortz. Commissioner Weber arrived at 7:19 p.m. and participated via Zoom and

Commissioner Cornell arrived at 7:18 p.m.

Commissioner Ward moved, seconded by Commissioner Crickmore, and voted unanimously by 

the Park Board of Commissioners who were physically present at the Spring Avenue location, to 

allow Commissioner Weber to vote via Zoom for tonight’s meeting. 

Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Ward, Crickmore, Cornell, Nephew, and President Stortz. 
 Nay: None 

Motion Carried. 

Staff members present were Executive Director Dave Thommes, Executive Deputy Director 

Cinquegrani, Director of Planning and Natural Resources Troia, Director of Recreation & 

Facilities Lim and Board Secretary & Directors’ Assistant Dikker. 

III. Pledge of Allegiance
President Stortz led the pledge of allegiance.

IV. Changes to the Agenda
None.

V. Public Participation
Mike Formento addressed the Board regarding The Vietnam Traveling Memorial Wall. This will
be displayed at the College of DuPage from May 29th to June 2nd and is hosted by the Glen Ellyn
American Legion, Post 3. Formento discussed the budget and the need for donations and
volunteers to help host this event and provided further details to the Board. The Park Board
thanked Mike Formento for his time, looks forward to the event and added they would discuss